

PLEASANT LOCAL SCHOOLS PAY TO PARTICIPATE FEES (2024-2025 School Year)

General Guidelines

June 1, 2024

ALL EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES:

High School Extra-Curricular Activities (Athletics) are \$75.00 per year/per child.

Middle School Extra-Curricular Activities are \$50.00 per year/per child.

There is a **\$150.00** district wide family cap for participation in all extracurricular activities. **The above fees do not include fees for the Drug and Alcohol Testing Program (see below).**

PAYMENT:

The payment of fees must be received prior to the beginning of the first scheduled activity or event. Failure to comply with the fee payment deadline will result in a student becoming ineligible to participate in any school sponsored extracurricular activity. An installment payment plan can be arranged by addressing the issue with the building administrator. Fees (with the exception of alcohol and drug testing) will be waived for students who are eligible to receive free or reduced lunches.

COLLECTION PROCEDURES:

All activity fees are to be turned in to the middle/high school secretaries prior to the first event. The middle/high school secretaries will be responsible for the collection of the fees, issuing receipts, and remitting money and paperwork to the appropriate administrator and District Treasurer. <u>Coaches are not to accept pay to</u> <u>participate or drug testing fees. The school secretaries will immediately notify respective</u> <u>coach(es)/advisors of any student(s) that have not made arrangements to pay his/her participation fees.</u>

DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM:

Any Pleasant student wishing to participate in extracurricular activities (grades 7-12); or those students eligible to obtain parking privileges on school grounds during school hours must agree to participate in the Drug and Alcohol Testing Program. The cost to participate in the program is **\$35.00 per year/per student**. There is no family cap for this program. This fee will not be waived for students who are eligible to receive free or reduced lunches.

cc:	Board of Education	Advisors
	Principals	Parents 7-12
	Coaches	